As Adopted by the Senate

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

S. R. No. 313

5

6

7

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

2.0

Senator Peterson

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Jackson High School competition cheer squad as a 2022 Americheer International Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend the Jackson High School competition 2 cheer squad on its tremendous success at the 2022 Americheer 3 International Competition; and

WHEREAS, The members of the Jackson High School competition cheer squad have displayed exceptional talent and dedication, and their skills were on prominent display at this year's Americheer International Competition. These fine athletes placed first in their division and were named the High-Point Gameday, Tumble/Build Game Day, and One Paid BID champions, and they have earned a well-deserved reputation as excellent gymnasts; and

WHEREAS, To their credit, team members McKinley Riley, Kaleigh Davis, Lauren Elliott, Gabby Webb, Katelyn Webb, Grace Icenhower, Kamryn Muncy, Bryn Denny, Emma Rasp, Gracey Spradlin, Abbi Baker, Olivia Moore, Taylor Yeager, Jala Barnes, McKinley Morris, Hannah Merrill, Kendal Osborne, Kylan Bowman, Meghan McGhee, and Mattie Robbins could always be counted on to execute even the most demanding routines with agility, precision, exuberance, and grace. Clearly, they have demonstrated the talent and motivation that are the hallmarks of true champions; and

WHEREAS, The achievements and leadership of the Jackson High 21 School competition cheer squad are a justifiable source of pride and 22 an excellent reflection on them, their families, their school, their 23 community, and their coach, Cortney Butcher. The success of any 24 athletic endeavor depends largely on the ability of the coaches to 25 provide both guidance and inspiration, and in leading their team to 26

victory, Coach Butcher and her assistants, Tiffany Boggs and Karena	27
Fulks, have not only helped the members to develop their talents to	28
the fullest, but they have also instilled in them a valuable sense of	29
determination, perseverance, and camaraderie; therefore be it	30
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General	31
Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, congratulate the	32
Jackson High School competition cheer squad for superb achievement and	33
extend best wishes for the future; and be it further	34
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	35
authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Jackson High School	36
competition cheer squad.	37